
‭2024-2025 MOUNT OLIVE CHOIR SCHEDULE‬

‭(Sun) 1 December 2024:‬‭Advent 1‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 5 December 2024‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 8 December 2024:‬‭Advent 2‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Th) 12 December 2024‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 15 December 2024:‬‭Advent 3‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 29 December 2024 - Rehearsal‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 22 December 2024:‬‭Advent 4‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(M) 23 December 2024 - 2024 - Rehearsal‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(T) 24 December 2024:‬‭Christmas Eve‬
‭3:15 p.m. - Call‬
‭4:00 p.m. - Lessons & Carols‬

‭(W) 25 December 2024:‬‭Christmas Day‬
‭9:00 - Call‬
‭9:30 Divine Service‬

‭(Sun) 29 December 2024:‬‭Christmas 1‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Th) 2 January 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 5 January 2025:‬‭Christmas 2‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(M) 6 January 2025:‬‭Epiphany‬
‭5:00 - Soup Supper‬
‭5:45 - Rehearsal‬
‭6:30 - Evening Prayer‬

‭(Th) 9 January 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 12 January 2025:‬‭Baptism of Our Lord‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 16 January 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 19 January 2025:‬‭Epiphany 2‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬



‭(Th) 23 January 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 26 January 2025:‬‭Epiphany 3‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Th) 30 January 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 2 February 2025:‬‭Presentation of Our Lord &‬
‭Anniversary of a Congregation‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 6 February 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 9 February 2025:‬‭Transfiguration‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 13 February 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 16 February 2025:‬‭Septuagesima‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 20 February 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 23 February 2025:‬‭Sexagesima‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 27 February 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 2 March 2025:‬‭Quinquagesima‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(W) 5 March 2025‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Th) 6 March 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 9 March 2025:‬‭Lent 1‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 13 March 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 16 March 2025:‬‭Lent 2‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Th) 20 March 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 23 March 2025:‬‭Lent 3‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 27 March 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 30 March 2025:‬‭Lent 4‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 3 April 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 6 April 2025:‬‭Lent 5‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 10 April 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 13 April 2025:‬‭Palm Sunday‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬



‭(Th) 17 April 2025:‬‭Maundy Thursday‬
‭6:30 p.m. - Divine Service & Stripping of the Altar‬
‭No choir commitments‬
‭c. 7:30 p.m. - 9:00 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(F) 18 April 2025:‬‭Good Friday‬
‭5:45 p.m. - Rehearsal‬
‭6:30 p.m. - Good Friday Service‬
‭Rehearsal following service‬

‭(Sun) 20 April 2025:‬‭Easter Day‬
‭9:00 - Call‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 24 April 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 27 April 2025:‬‭Easter 2‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 1 May 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 4 May 2025:‬‭Easter 3‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Th) 8 May 2025‬
‭Tentative - 7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬
‭WHNA Market Night‬

‭(Sun) 11 May 2025:‬‭Easter 4‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 15 May 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 18 May 2025:‬‭Easter 5‬

‭(Th) 22 May 2025‬
‭7:00 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. - Rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 25 May 2025:‬‭Easter 6‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Sun) 29 May 2025:‬‭Ascension Day‬
‭6:30 - Divine Service‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭(Sun) 1 June 2025:‬‭Easter 7‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Th) 5 June 2025‬
‭No rehearsal‬

‭(Sun) 8 June 2025:‬‭Pentecost‬
‭8:30 - Rehearsal‬
‭9:30 - Divine Service‬

‭(Sun) 15 June 2025:‬‭Holy Trinity‬
‭No choir commitments‬

‭Summer Hiatus Until September 2025‬

‭Schedule subject to revision‬
‭12 December 2024‬


